

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.2273/2006 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in CRLR No. 676/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.I. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from surrendering)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the fact that the amount has already been paid, as a
matter of

nt indicated settlement of the dispute, and the amount covers the amount indicated in the

s open to concerned cheque, the operation of the High Court judgment is stayed. It is

al of the the complainant, the respondent herein, to file an application for withdrawal

complaint.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master