

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 3 1 7 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 4 in CRL R No. 6 7 6 / 1 9 9 7 of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

C.I. THOMA S

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F K E R L A

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 0 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.  
for M/S. T.T. K . Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the parties have settled their dispute and  
the amount covered by the cheque has already been paid to the  
respondent. In that view of the matter, we feel that the conviction,  
as recorded, and sentence as imposed, need not be given effect to.  
Ordered accordingly. The special leave petition is disposed of.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

(Neena Verm a)  
AR- cum- P S